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district number fifty-six, in Winona county, and attached to and made
a part of school district number six, in Houston county, to be there-
after a joint district and subject to the statutes regulating such
districts.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force and after its- pas-
sage.

Approved March 3d 1876. * •

CHAPTER CV.

AN ACT TO CHANGE THE BOUNDARIES OF CERTAIN SCHOOL
DISTRICTS IN THE COUNTY OF FARIBAULT.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota : '

SECTION i. That the northeast quarter of section one (i), township
one hundred and three (103) north, of range twenty-eight(28) west, being
a portion of Faribault county, be and the same is hereby detached from
independent school district number seven (7), and attached to school
district number thirteen, of the said county of Faribault.
. SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved March 3, 1876.

CHAPTER CVr.

AN ACT AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ANOKA
COUNTY, TO ESTABLISH AND DEFINE THE BOUNDARIES OF THE
SEVERAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS IN ANOKA COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION i. The county commissioners of Anok'a county, are here-
by authorized to establish and define the boundaries of the several
school districts in Anoka county.

SEC. 2. The county commissioners of said county, shall appoint a time
and place at which they will determine said boundaries, and shall post
notice thereof, (setting forth the object of meeting, and the time and
place at which it will be held), in three of the most public places in
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said county, and cause a copy thereof to be filed with or addressed by
mail to the clerk of each school district in said county, at least'ten
days before the time appointed for such meeting.

SEC. 3. At the time and place appointed for such meeting, the
commissioners shall proceed to establish and define the boundaries of
the several school districts in Anoka county. Where no cause for
change is shown, they shall define and establish the boundaries as they
are now supposed to exist. They shall also hear anything which may
be said by interested parties, for or against any change in present
boundaries,' and when cause is shown shall make such change or
changes in present boundaries as they shall deem for the best interests
of the community; at the conclusion of the meeting, which-may be
adjourned from time to time, they shall cause to be entered in a book,
(especially for that purpose), their decision—which shall be in the form
of orders, one for each school district, particularly describing the
boundaries thereof, signed by the chairman, and attested by the
auditor, who shall cause a copy thereof to be filed with or addressed
by mail to vhe clerk of district therein described.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and' after its
passage.

Approved February 8th, 1876.

CHAPTER CVII.

AN ACT *TO AUTHORIZE SCHOOL. DISTRICT NUMBER THREE, IN
THE COUNTY OK LINCOLN, TO ISSUE BONDS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION i. That the trustees of school district number three, in
the county of Lincoln, are hereby authorized to issue the bonds of said
district to the amount of one thousand dollars, with coupons attached,
after the manner and conditions prescribed and authorized by chapter
one of general laws of 1873.

SEC. 2. Such bonds shall be used and applied for payment of the
present indebtedness of said district and for no other purpose.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage. ,

Approved February 17, 1876.


